
3
Amount Receipt No.

FEES PAID
Date

....................... Cert. Fee ·····-·-···-··········
FEES REFUNDED

Date- I Amount I CbeckNo.

--·············'"'······· ...

Application No.S-5413
PermitNo. 41308.........- ---··-----------------

Certificate No. --······-·5-~~----3l\» q281
Stream Index, Page No.....2...:_?.:..fi:.._...

ASSIGNMENTS
Date To Whom Address '?'ltR3CJ Volume Page

3-4.&L.lu.ans.le.... 2re.,Axuaz.0R.......pa,828. . .

Date filed 19 A~il 1:76 ·················-··············
Priority J9. Ltf2J1Ll:-.T{...J.9...'J.fa .
Action suspended until P...~ ~......... ~ ,,

ASSIGNED
o». [Raman.slay7 ..................................................................·-···········

p, Harald.l.and_able G. Rash........................................................
Address Route 1, Box 69.....•-·-- - -··· - .

-...._Boardman,_Oregon 97818................................................................................

Re:um to applicant ··············t,;·Arf~fCi97T····················
Da e of approval ·······························································-···

CONSTRUCTION

Date for beginning ..............MAR.2.1.19.78..........
Date for completion ...............OSI 117.....

Extended to ·······················································-·············

·············································· ocr···11919 ··~··
Date for application of water .

Extended to .-:':':: ·-············

..................- .-. '"' - -······ -· - - •·• .

. .. ··------- __ ,.__.,_ ..

.. _ ,.__ . ..........................

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form "A" filed ~··············-·············
Form ''B" filed .

Form "C" fled ...........L..:.ZS..........­
FINAL PROOF

Blank mailed .., MA.8..?..~.J9.85 -

. . . . . . . . . . . . ··········· ._ .
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. ---- · . - ._ - .

. . . . . . . - -.... . . . . ' . . .., -.- . .................................
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ' . . ·-··· ---. _._. .

. . . . .. _

... . ..__ ..__ _ _.. ......... --- .

Proof received ..,
1 7..1•·-·······················

Date certificate issued AY. -9-8-5..._ -·- .
a . . . . • _ ..

. . . . . SP'70899-119 . . . . . . . -·······-- _ ~



--··----------- - ------------- --- ------------------ --- ------ --- --
FormC

IMPORTANTThis form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to
which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that
Certificate of WaterRightwill be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection
and survey which will be made inresponse to the filing of this Form C....
NOTftj In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de-

,.::11'\ 0 scribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated.
't,,,;.!ll 2! Fill out, detach andmall to the State EDg-lneer, S11.Jem, orca:on97310, when all of the water has been applied.

32,%g Amie«ton No.s4/6.­
::: ~ ~ ~ NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE

u1 g±Mal l.Rask«.mklG./ask,he holder otPert No.813a8
Qo~~~ate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in o\~
~:}ccord~Jf? with the terms of said permit, on the ···-··-.J.··········· day of Q~t.: , 19 1-J tJ I L I
f b, w.{.4. '

~marks· ···················································-····························································-········ -............... . ..
........................................................................................................... - .._ ._ - .

,j1~~HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 1...J. day of ...lVo.v , 19.2.8.
SjM·::-;;···;;···1-;··,s~·iit:A;,;ii;····································· Rt.....!,...~t...4..Y......&9.:~.JIY.!/.i.!JJ. ~ OY.'/(-{-"jrurt" -- a«s ""959lg

- -----..., ---------------



T.4 N. R.25E. W.M.

OIV. M. J..OCIITEO 6<>'sou-rt1 A/VO 700'E$1Sr
/:II.OM 1/'I COA. l'lfl.J

·fINAL PROOF SURW.EY.
UNDER

Application No. 54\63. Permit No. 41308.
IN NAME OF

.................... GRIEB FARMS.lNC ..
Surveyed .1./8...... 19.83.., by .kkhgnh............



690 .10-SP

STATE OF OREGON RECEIVED
/\PR 1 1985

COUNTY OF MORROW WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

GRIEB FARMS, INC.

of Star Route, Lexington
has. applied beneficially the waters of
unnamed drainageway

a tributary of Columbia River
supplemental irrigation of 40.0 acres

, State of Oregon 97839 ,

for the purpose of

underPermitNo. 41308 and that the use ofsaid waters has been completed under the terms ofsaid
permit; that the priority of the right dates from
April 19, 1976
that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the amount of

0.58 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at thepoint ofdiversionfrom the stream. Thepoint of
diversion is located in the NW 1/4 SW 1/4, Section 13, T4N, R25E, WM;
50 feet South and 700 feet East from W 1/4 Corner, Section 13.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right
existingforthe same lands, shall be limited to one-fortieth of onecubic footper secondper
acre, or its· equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall 'be further
limited to a diversion of not to exceed 4.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated duri:ng the irrigation season of each year

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place ofuse under the right, and.to which such right is appurtenant, is as follows:

34.9 acres NE L/4 SE 1/4
5.l acres SE L/4 SE 1/4

Section l4
Township 4 North, Range 25 East, WM

I have readtheabove andforegoingproofofappropriationofwater; I knowthe contentsthereof, andthat
the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set myhand this 2.5... awy or .....A/aL., 16.$.
..~.A.~ .
-rd:e,., - ..0,,., ···················· .

7653€

• ¢



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF MORROW

CERTIFICATE OF WATERRIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

GRIEB FARMS INC.
STAR ROUTE
LEXINGTON, OR 97839

confirms the right to use the waters of an UNNAMED DRAINAGEWAY, a tributary to the
COLUMBIA RIVER for SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION of38.0 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit S-41308. The date ofpriority is APRIL 19, 1976. The amount of
water to which this right is entitled is hereby confinned for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used and shall not exceed 0.46 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, or its
equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point ofdiversion from the source.

The point ofdiversion is located as follows:

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances

4N 25 E WM 13 NWSW 50 FEET SOUTH AND 700 FEET EAST FROM
THE WEST I/A4 CORNER OF SECTION 13

The amount ofwater used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing
for the same lands, is limited to a diversion ofONE-FORTIETH ofone cubic foot per second, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated, and shall be further limited to a diversion ofnot to exceed 4.5 acre­
feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season ofeach year. The use shall conform to
such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by theproper state officer.

A description of the place ofuse to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:

/
This certificate describes that portion ofthe water right confirmed b~Certi~91, StateRecord of
Water Right Certificates, NOTmodified by the provisions ofan order eWater Resources Director
entered /loch a2o\6 approving Transfer Application .-12220.

The issuance ofthis superseding certificate does notconfirm the status ofthe water right in regard to the
provisions ofORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Acres
4N 25 E WM 14 NE SE 27.60
4N 25 E WM 14 SE SE 4.40

Total 32.00

T-12220.jms Page I of2 Certificate 91287



The right to the use of the water for the abovepurpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place
ofuse described.

WITNESS the signature ofhe Water Resources Director, axed. D\cl }, ol.

D
Thomas
Oregon

T-12220.jms

ices Administrator, for

c s epartment

Page 2 of2 Recorded in State Record ofWater Right Certificates numbered 91287.



WaterSolutions, Inc.

Memorandum

To: Joan Smith, Transfer Specialist, OWRD

From: Molly Reid, SeniorWater Resources Consultant ~

Date: February 11, 2016

Re: West Extension Irrigation District Transfer 12220-Partial Cancellation Affidavits

Enclosed please findtwo Partial Cancellation Affidavits for Certificates 86491 and 86492, signed
byMorrow County. Also enclosed are the affected certificates and associated water rightmaps.
Should youneed anything else, please do nothesitate to contactme.

C it(\ (.,Q...,,\.Jl(A~-'\ \\VIS?
\ r\LWf.L~tL lnc~.-- 22o s

Z- 0s.]
co. '+le le

RECEIVED BYOWRD

FEB 1 6 2016

SALEM, OR

8019 W. Quinault Avenue, Suite 201 Kennewick, WA 99336 P:509.735.7135 E: 509.735.7067 www.gsiws.om



AFFIDAVITFORTHEPARTIAL CANCELLATION OFA
WATERRIGHTCERTIFICATE

)
)ss

County of Morrow )--------=--~-
I/We (or authorized agent),
MORROW couNTY , residing at-------------------------,----------100S. Court Street, Heppner, OR 97836

telephone 541-676-9061 ,being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. I/We are the legal owner(s) of the property described as tax lot number_"98"9''
within the NE and SE ¼ SE ¼ Section 14 Township 4 N/S -Range 25 tE/W,» '? i
of the Willamette Meridian, in Morrow County, Oregon, as shown on the
attached mapandmade part of this affidavit;

2. A portionofwater right certificate number 864~1 issued to
Grieb Fammns. Inc._ with a date ofpriority of April19,1976
for.use of o.55 cubic foot per second ofwater from
_a_n _un_n_am_e_d_d_ra_in_ag_e_w_ay (source) for the purpose of
UPP9ea"sa"(use) is appurtenant to my/our
property;

3. The appurtenant water rightis/is not located within the boundaries of an irrigation, drainage, water
improvement, or water control district, or federal reclamationproject (ifthe rightis located within a

district or reclamation project, name it here)
WestExtension Irrigation District )---------------------------'

4. If the water right is issued in the name of an irrigation district then the affiant must have the
concurrence of the district to the cancellation of the portionof the water right. (Signature ofdistrict
manager on the line below documents consent ofthe district.)

I

Signature ofdistrict manager
NIA

Printed Name

NIA

Date

5. I/We have abandoned any and all interest in the portionof this water right shownon the a lied map
and described as follows:
The right to the use of 0.09 cubic foot per second from unnamed drainageway--------~'---~~---"for Supplemental irrigation , and irrigation of@9

(use) (if applicable)

NE s ¼ 5.3Acres
RECEIVED BY OWRD

FEB 1 6 2016

SALEM, OR

.§L_¼ SE ¼ 0.1 Acres

_¼__¼ __.Acres ~
Section 14

Township_N/S, Range 2s _EIW,WM;'and

1-AFFIDAVITFORTIEPARTIALCANCELLATIONOFA WATERRIGHTCERTIFICATE

I



6. I/We quest the e water right described above be canceled.

Signature o1 authorized agent

Signature of legal co-owner as listed on deed
(if applicable)

Subscribed and Sworn to BeforeMe this ID~

Date

-

. OFFICIALSTAMP
STEPHANIELOVING
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSIONNO. 923610A

MYCOMMISSIONEXPIRES MAY20,2018

otary Public forOrgo
My commission Expires]20]l;

PLEASE ATTACHALEGIBLE COPYOF: I) ADEEDWHICHLISTS LANDOWNERS AND INCLUDES A
LEGAL DESCRIPTIONOFAFFECTED LANDS, AND2) ANADJUDICATIONMAP, WATERRIGHT FINAL
PROOFMAP, ORATAXLOTMAPWITHTHE PORTIONOFTHEABANDONEDRIGHT CLEARLY
ORAWNAND IDENTIFIED. IFACTINGASANAUTHORIZEDAGENT, INCLUDECOPYOFPOWEROF
ATTORNEYOR OTHERDOCUMENTSGRANTINGAUTHORITYTOACTONBEHALFOFLEGAL
OWNER(S) AS LISTEDONTHEDEED.

2. AFFIDAVIT FOR THE PARTIAL CANCELLATION OF A WATER RIGHT CERTIFICATE

RECEIVED BYOWRD

FEB 1 6 2016

SALEM, O



.

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OFMORROW

CERTIFICATE OfWATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

GRIEB FARMS, INC.
STAR ROUTE
LEXfNGTON, OR 97839

confirms the right to use the waters ofan UNNAMED DRAINAGEWAY, a tributary to the COLUMBIA RIVER, for
SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION of38.0 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit S-41308. The date of priority is APRIL 19, 1976. The amount ofwater to which such
right is entitled nnd hereby confirmed, for tho purposes aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall
not exceed 0.55 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, or its equivalent in case ofrotation, measured at the point ofdiversion from the

source. 0,55/2¢- 0.0144Tc{slaar
The point ofdiversion is located as follows:--Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-O Measured Distances

4N 25 E WM 13 NW SW 50 FEET SOUTH AND 700 FEET EASTFROM
THEWCORNEROF SECTION 13

The amount ofwater used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion ONE-FORTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated, and shall be
further limited to a diversion ofnot to exceed 4.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season ofeach
year. The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system asmay be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:
1 Two I Rnl! I Mer Sec O - 0 Acres I
[@25[w @ sE 325l-5.3 .00.0141- 9 cs
[4N ]25£ WM I4 SE SE 5.1 _0.7

This certificate describes that portion ofthe water right confirmed by Certificate 53069, State Record ofWater Right
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions ofan order of the WaterResources Director entered AUG 1 0-2010
approving TransferApplication T-10998 and cancelling a portion of this right.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status ofthe water right in regard to the provisions ofORS
540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. Toe
use confirmed herein may be made only al times when sufficient water is available to sati sfy all prior rights, including rights for
maint aining instream lows.

FEB 1 6 201

SALEM, OR
Page I of I Recorded in State Record ofWaterRight Certificates numbered 86491.

,

w1Ess «he signature of the waer R:sources Director, att xeaAU;12)1_RECEIVED BY Oly lb

-KA

T-10998-r-53069.kdd



T.4N. R. 2 5 E. W. M.

OIY. P1'. i..oCATED 5o'sou-rt1 ANO 100'EIIST
f:1'.0M t/,r COA. t'if ts

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. 54463, Permit No. 41308....
IN NAME OF

......................~.8.IJ;Jt .EARMS. ..I. .~.C.: .
Surveyed .tl..... 19.83.., by .ME.Shush............

RECEIVED BY OWRD

FEB 1 6 201

SALEM, OR



TL: Sunrise ROW
5.3 ac

J. • :.... .

L.At:. A ···-··
i:.At:.A
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D

1 inch = 1,320 feet ,----
1

0 ¢

TL: 1200, 1204, 1205,
1206, 1207, 1208, 1209,
1210, 1211, 1212, 1213,

lhklfl{}• 1214, 1215, 1216 }t(
8.7 ac

2015 PERMANENT DISTRICT TRANSFER
TOWNSHIP 4 NORTH, RANGE 25 EAST, WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN

West Extension Irrigation District - Morrow County
"FROM" LANDS Date: Mar 07. 2015

L,I'I

Xx·X ¢ ¢ 0 ¢
>' X . X O ,._.._......__~--.---1
xx+x TL:Hamilton [:l/1/

l[Ly)2 r.#2]][?

N

!

1------i---· !-------4--4-------1--t---1--1
! 1 I
! I

[- - ] Authorized Place ofUse C.79926/79929/87872

8.7 acres in SE/NW, Sec. 14 T4N, R25E, W.M.
2.6 acres in NE/SW, Sec. 14 T4N, R25E, W.M.
0.2 acres in SE/SW,Sec. 14 T4N, R25E,W.M.
5.3 acres in NE/SE, Sec. 14 T4N, R25E, W.M.
0.7 acres in SE/SE, Sec. 14 T74N, R25E,W.M.

I;.~=~ Remaining Water Right C.79926/79929/87872
29.1 acres in SEINW, Sec. 14 T4N, R25E, W.M.
15.3 acres in NE/SW, Sec. 14 T4N, R25E, W.M.
8.6 acres in SE/SW, Sec. 14 T4N, R25E, W.M.
30.4 acres in NE/SE, Sec. 14 T4N, R25E,W.M.
10.8 acres in SE/SE, Sec. 14 T4N, R25E,W.M.

I;; t j Remaining Water RightC.79926/79929/87872 !~ ~ ~ 1Remaining Water RightC.79926/79929/87872

1.0 acres in SE/SE, Sec. 14 T4N, R25ER.fS@EIVED BY OW9 acres in SE/NW, Sec. 14 T4N, R25E, W.M.
~ ~ THE PURPOSE OF THIS MAP IS TO IDENTIFY THE

.!FJ ,11 fl.~ t'l - LOCATION OF THEWATER RIGHT. IT IS NOT INTENDED
"!.. ~ ~ FEB 16 2016 To PROVIDE INFORMATION RELATEDTOTHELOCATION
vu ams«a.oe. . con OF PROPERTY OWNERSHIP BOUNDARY LINES.

SALEM, OR
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NEIL GOLDSCHMIDT
GOVERNOn

Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON97310 PHONE 378-3739

October 8, 1990

Burroughs Hereford Ranch
Route 1, Box 69
Boardman, Oregon 97818

REFERENCE: Permits 33883, 41308, and 49571

On October 5, 1990, we received three assignment forms for
permits 33883, 41308, and 49571, along with your check for $30 in
recording fees.

Permit 33883 is evidenced by Certificate 53086. Permit 41308 is
evidenced by Certificate 53069. There are no statutory
provisions for assigning a completed water right as evidenced by
a certificate of water right. The right passes automatically
with the land through change of ownership.

Permit 49571 has not yet been perfected and will need to be
assigned.

I am returning the two assignment forms for permits 33883 and
41308 to you. I am also returning your check #107 in the amount
of $30, and request that you submit a $10 recording fee for the
assignment of permit 49571.

I will keep your assignment for permit 49571 in the file and will
process it as soon as we receive the $10 recording fee.

±%
John R.R~oodr~
Water Right Specialist

cc: Bob Debow, Watermaster, District 5
Grieb Farms, Inc.

Enclosures



378-8508
March 25, 1985

Grieb Farms, Inc.
Star Route
Lexington, 0R 97839

REFERENCE: File 54163

Enclosed is the Proof of Appropriation of Water under your
later Right Permit 41308.

The data contained in the proof is based on an inspection and
survey of your project made by a representative of this
office. It defines the extent to which use of water has been
completed within the terms of your permit. The proof should be
carefully examined, dated and signed, then returned to this
office.

Upon receipt of a signed proof, a Certificate of water Rignt
will be issued confirming the right. This will be forwarded to
you after our records are brought up to date.

Our field examiner found a total of 45.5 acres claimed
irrigated in connection with Permit 4l308, wnich exceeds the
limit of 40.0 acres under the permit. If you intend to
establish a legal water right for the additional 5.5 acres, a
permit must be obtained. le will assist in making an
application for a permit for the additional land at your
request.

The 5• acres overacreage is displayed on the map copy as an
unnacnured area. If this area is not located where you prefer
it to be, please notify us as it may e possiole to locate the
area elsewhere on your lands.

You may keep the map print for your records.

Sincerely,

Steven P. Applegate
Senior later Rights Examiner

SP:jv

Enclosures



VICTOR ATIYEH
OvLcA

Water Resources Department·
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

March 12, 1981

PHONE 378-8508

Grieb Farms, Inc.
Star Route
Lexington, 0R 97839

Gentlemen:

REFERENCE: File Number 54163

The assignment of permit numbered 41308 from Harold Rash
to you has been recorded in the records of the Water
Resources Department.

Our records have been changed accordingly, and the original
is enclosed along with our receipt numbered 23046 covering
the $2 recording fee you submitted.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Water Rights Engineer

TES:1rs
Enclosures

cc: Harold Rash



a a £ --The completed assignment must be submitted to the Water Resources Department, 1178
Chemeketa St, N.E. Salem, Oregon 97310, together with a recording fee of $2.00.
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Rash Dairy
Harold L. and Mable G. Rash
Route l, Box 69
Boardman, 0R 97818

Apr11 12, 1977

41308 with map.

54163



378-3066

54163

22 Febraury 1977

Rash Dairy
c/o Harold RAsh
Route 1, Box 69
Boardman; Oregon 97818

Dear Mr. Rash:

We have received notice from West Extension Irrigation District
that they do not object to your source and use of water as
proposed by your application No. 54163.

Your application is now satisfactory and a permit will be
issued in 30 to 60 days.

Sincerely,

VEstal R. Gamer
later Rights Engineer

VRG:lcj
cc: Bill Porfily, Watermaster, Pendleton



WEST EXTENSION IRRIGATION DISTRICT
Sta n f i e Id, 0 Te go n 9 7 8 7 5

January 13, 1977

Vestal R. Garner
Water Rights Engineer
Water Resources Department
1178 Chemeketa Street N. E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Mr. Garner:

Re: Rash Dairy

This is in reply to your letter dated January 3, 1977 regarding
the application of Rash Dairy, c/o Harold Rash, Boardman, Or.

Please be advised that at the regular meeting of the Board of
Directors, January 6, 1977, the board stated unanimously that
they had no objection to this application. Further - that the
minutes of the district record this unanimous approval as stated
above.

Sincerely,

h2.J>.
Maria EnersR
Secretary

cc: Bill Porfily, Watermaster, Pendleton
cc: Rash Dairy, c/o Harold Rash, Boardman



t

378-3066

54163

3 January 1977

Rash Dairy
c/o Harold Rash
Route 1, Box 69
Boardman_, Oregon 97818

Dear Mr. Rash:

We have· received a report fr0m Bill Porfily, Watermaster, District
5 regarding your proposed source and use of water under application
No. 54163.

Bill's report indicates there is drainage water available for use.
Therefore, we would anticipate issuing a permit in approval of
your application.

Since your proposed source and use of water lies within the service
boundnies of West Extension Irrigation District, we will require
that you provide us with notification from the District that they
do not object to the proposed source and use.

Upon receipt of notification from theDistrict, a permit can be
issued in approval .of your application.

Sincerely,

Vestal R. Garner
Water Rights Engineer

VRG:lcj
cc: Bill Ponfily, Watermaster, Pendleton
cc: West Extension· Irrigation District



Phone 276-7111•

Vestal R. Garner
Water Resources Department
1178 Chemeketa St. N. E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Vestal:

This is concerning file No. 54163 under the name of Rash Dairy.

December 15, 1976, I looked over the area that is involved
in the water right. In my opinion, the water they are, and
will be, pumping is drainage water. The picture I took
accompaning this letter shows the drain ditch and the pumping
facility. There is approximately 50 to 100 gpm flowing at
this time. The West Extension Canal has been shut off for
approximately two months. When the ditch is cleaned and is
running again, I would suspect there is a great deal of water
flowing in the drain ditch.

Enclosed are pictures of the area. On the back of each picture
is a description. I have also enclosed a map showing the
location and rambling of the drain ditch.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to call.

Sincerely,

UMATILLA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 1427 • PENDLETON, OR • 97801

December 16, 1976

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

CHAPIN D. CLARK
Vice Chairman

Eugene

GEORGE H. PROCTOR
Klamath Falls

ANN W. SQUIER
Portland

RICHARD ROY
Portland

JAMES Hill
Arch Cape

JEAN FROST
Portland

WATER POLICY REVIEW
BOARD

EMERY N, CASTLE
Chairman
Corvollis

ROBERT W. STRAUB
GOVERNOR

JAMES E. SEXSON .
Director

William I. Porfily
Watermaster

Enc.

CC : Rash Dairy

RECEIVED
DEC2 01976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

'O: Vestal R. Garner DATE: August 10, 1976

FROM: B:Ul Porfily

sUJEcT. File No, 5/4163

I am sorry I haven't gotten back to you sooner concerning this, To this date,
I have not made an inspection of the Rash Dairy's Proposed Development. Reasons
a.re too numerous to list, but basicly distribution problems and budget matters
are the cause, Hopefully, I can get to it this fall, He have put so much off
to this fall that we will be pushed then, too, due to fishing and hunting having
a. higher priority than work.

BP/1g

01.125.1379

CC: Net Pery RECEIVED
AUG1 21976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



378-3066

54163

17 November 1976

Bill Porfily, Watermaster
P.O. Box 1427
Pendleton, Oregon 97801

Dear Bill:

Just a reminder that we have not received the additional
information regarding the proposed use of water by Rash
Dairy.

I am sending your'a copy of the application, map and letters
within our file.

We would appreciate your assistance at this time.

Sincerely,

Vestal R. Garner
Water Rights Engineer

VRG:lcj



378-3066

54163

19 July 1976

Bill Porf'ily, Watsnnaster
P.. Boxx 1427
Pendleton, Oregon S7801

Dear 8111:

Enclosed is a copy of an application and map submitted by Rash Dairy.

The infommatin provided on the application has been reviewed and it
may be possible tha,t this is a development of ground water rather than
surface water.

Would you make an inspection af the: proposed development and report
back to this office regarding your pinion of the source.

IF in factthis is a ground uater development, you may u!sh to assist
the Rash Dairy in preparation of the necessary application f~r ground
uuater to supercede the one previously submitted.,

Sincerely,

Vestal R. Garner
Water Rights Engineer

..
VRG:lcm
cc: Rash Dairy



378-3066

54163

19 July 1976

Rash Dairy
Harold L. and Mable • Rash
Route l, Box 69
Boardman, Oregon 97818

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Rash:

n Rpril 19, 1976, Lue received your application par a permit to ap­
propriate 0.58 cubic foot per second of water from tile drainage for
supplemental irrigation of 35 acres and primary irrigation of 5 ac:-res.
Vour application was received along with a map, fees of $33.□0 and
was filed as Na. 54163.

I apclag1ze .for the delay in acknowledging receipt cf your ,application.
Houever, ue have been giving considerable revisu ta the source of uater
proposed by your application.

It appears from the information given that you development and appro­
priation af uater is a ground water developnant rather tha·n · a sur­
fsee water development. If this is the case, the applisation should
be filed requesting a permit ta appropriate ground water rather than
surface water.

Ta be certain of the source, u are requesting the latemaster to make
an inspection of your proposed development and report back to this office
regarding h1s·opin1cn of the source.

Upon receipt of the report from the Watemaster, your application will
be examined further and you will be advised as to the necessary amend­
ments to your application.

I am sending a copy af this letter along uith a copy or the application
and map to the uateraster and ha should be contacting you in the near
future.

Sincerely,

Vestal R. Gerner
Water Rights Engineer

VRG:lcm
ENCL: Receipt No. 54600
cc: Bill Profily, Wetermaster, Pendleton
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Abstract of Permit No. 413Qa

Name

Address

ApplicationNo. 54163
AS5CJENT

Rash Dairy - Harold L. &. 'Mable G. Rash
Route 1, Box 69
Boardman, Oregon 97818

Certificat~ No.

C,-c/GB ,CA/?,Ms; I I/./C
:sTA,e, RT-
c:.c .!'.:..rc<cr'o/.J ~783 9

Source ofwater supply_UnnamecLdr,ainageway, ...fi.i o:::;:::-co_lumoia_l.Uver

Use -T~...a.n.d.G_upp' 1 in:igat.ion_ (IF ?l!fA"-f1,.i:<

so. 7oo»
Point of diversion-40.~LLS-& -6-94- ftE frq,m l~):_£2.!:_ .~, sec. D, being within (@__"J[St,& sec. n,

,T .l+N•.., ..R. 25E•.,~. M.·; :fil'Q!.!Ew County
Number of acres 40.0 35°

E
0.0
u

C

.,....,
..)

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE ffiRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

Twp. Rane Sec. NE¼ NW SW¼ SEti
NEM, NW S\V~~ SE! NEM NW, SW¼ SE NE¼ NW\, sw, SE NE! NW¼ sw SE!

35. - S pp'l
? " 1:-' IsuP

I .
-.E - ~ -- -b. N- 1 (.. l/»Lo _,_

34. i~ 1...- ~, .::-¼._ -~-,:;£l/116-- .5 I 41'?.{')Q.~-" -, -3".: Je, 5¢4 Si ~4- 1,'-- -- ,_--,- 4--\S: !,:~ J- -
H72 ·--;:r.>e'I) -......,. ,-=

Priority date

Amount of water o 58..._c. f.s.
Time limit to begin construction

Time limit to complete construction- 10-1-78-e--:stended to extended to
Q)
s
::, Time limit to completely apply wate1 10-1- 79 e:ft,mded to extended to.....
0

>.. ~~marks: Limitations/1/~th'c.f.s.,(~ a.L-, supp 1 limitations apply
,...._ ,) ?, 1 s"- a,u
r::. . ~"''(11' 1. ~1 - J·;;;lV I ce. 40
<1l 1 .d-)3S~ - _,, 1
a:l /l ..
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WATER RESOURCES DEPT
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1/4 Cor. 'f-{,'l'f'➔ ;,>+AP.
..400 ·0 < {/ 'e,Gl'Tnf'
72S4Ac. / 5vmp !

t---t '·· I ; ~

Scale: 111 = 4001

Sec. 13 & 14 T~~,
Morrow County

Harold L Rash &: Mable G. Rash
Rt. 1, Box 69
Boa~dman, Oregon 97813
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